
 
 

TEACHING FELLOWS INSTITUTIONS – CAMPUS DIRECTORS 
 
 

ANDERSON UNIVERSITY 

Ms. Ashley Stone 
College of Education 
316 Boulevard 
Anderson, SC 29621 
Phone: 864-231-5687 
Cell: 864-934-6789 
Fax: 864-231-2004 
astone@andersonuniversity.edu  

 
 

CHARLESTON SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY 

Ms. Kimberly Baggs 
College of Education 9200 
University Boulevard Library 
Basement Charleston, SC 
29423 
Phone: 843-863-7571 
Cell: 843-718-7700 
Fax: 843-863-7085 
kbaggs@csuniv.edu 

CLEMSON UNIVERSITY 
 

Ms. Staci Koonce 
College of Education 
105C Tillman Hall 
Clemson, SC 29634 
Phone: 864.656.0491 
Cell: 843-367-4008 
skoonce@clemson.edu 

COASTAL CAROLINA UNIVERSITY 
 

Dr. Teresa Gibbons 
Spadoni College of Education 
PO Box 261954 
Prince Building/Suite 213 
Conway, SC 29528 
Phone: 843-349-2699 
tgibbons@coastal.edu 

 
 

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 

Dr. Ian O’Byrne 
School of Education, Health, and Human 
Performance 
86 Wentworth Street, 
Charleston, SC 29424 
Phone: 413-330-8700 
Fax: 843-953-8109 
obyrnei@cofc.edu 
teachingfellows@cofc.edu 

FRANCIS MARION UNIVERSITY 
 

Dr. Patricia Boatwright 
School of Education 
PO Box 100547 
Florence, SC 29502 
Phone: 843-661-1439 
Cell: 843-307-6968 

  pboatwright@fmarion.edu  
 

Dr. Lisa Midcalf 
Phone: 843-661-1467 
Cell: 864-517-7343 
lmidcalf@fmarion.edu 
Fax: 843-661-4647 

 
LANDER UNIVERSITY 
 
Dr. Tamara Pack 
Department of Teacher Education 
320 Stanley Avenue LC231A 
Greenwood, SC 29649 
Phone: 864-388-8152 
Cell- 864-504-8173 
Fax: 864-388-8111 
tpack@lander.edu 

USC AIKEN 
 
Dr. Tim Lintner  
School of Education 471 
University Parkway 
Aiken, SC 29801 
Phone: 803-641-3564 
Cell: 803-295-8041 
tlintner@usca.edu 

USC COLUMBIA 

Mr. Derrick Hines 
College of Education 
820 S Main St #113i 
Columbia, SC 29208 
Phone: 803-777-6241 
Cell: 864-205-2228 
hinesdm@mailbox.sc.edu 

USC UPSTATE 

Dr. Brooke Hardin 
School of Education 
800 University Way 
Spartanburg, SC 29303 
Phone: 864-503-5521 
Fax: 864-503-5574 
bhardin2@uscupstate.edu 

WINTHROP UNIVERSITY 

Dr. Bettie Parsons Barger 
Riley College of Education 
143A Withers Building  
Rock Hill, SC 29733 
Phone: 803-323-2102  
bargerbp@wintrhrop.edu  
 
Dr. David Vawter 
Riley College of 
Education 
304 Withers Building 
Rock Hill, SC 29733 
Phone: 803-323-4881 
vawterd@winthrop.edu 
 
 

CERRA 
Dr. Jenna Hallman 
Stewart House at Winthrop University 
Rock Hill, SC 29733 
Phone: 803-323-4032 ext. 6411 
Cell: 864-314-1820 
Fax: 803-323-4044 
hallmanj@cerra.org 

 
Dr. Michael Fleming 
michael@cerra.org 
Cell: 864-617-4361 

 
Katie Gibson 
Phone: 803-323-2600 ext. 6416 
gibsonk@winthrop.edu 
teachingfellows@cerra.org 

 
Arlene Crisco 
Phone: 803-323-2600 ext.6414 
teachingfellowsrepayment@cerra.og 
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